company maintaining its head office on the Sawridge Indian Band Reserve near 
Slave Lake, in the Province of Alberta, hereby promises to pay to WALTER PATRICK 
TWINN, SAM TWINN AND GEORGE TWINN (together being the Trustees of the Sawridge 
Band Trust, hereinafter referred to as the "Trustees"), the Sum of TWO HUNDRED 
AND NINETY-THREE THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT ($293,178.00) DOLLARS 
in lawful money of Canada at Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, ON DEMAND, 
together with interest thereon, calculated and compounded sami-annually (not in 
advance) at a rate per annum equal to Three (3%) per cent in excess of the prime

[...]

company maintaining its head office on the Sawridge Indian Band Reserve near 
Slave Lake, in the Province of Alberta, hereby promises to pay to WALTER PATRICK 
TWINN, SAM TWINN AND GEORGE TWINN (together being the Trustees of the Sawridge 
Band Trust, hereinafter referred to as the "Trustees"), the sum of TWENTY 
THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY ONE ($20,181.00) DOLLARS in lawful money of 
Canada at Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, ON DEMANO, together with 
intereet thereon, calculated and compounded semi-annuany (not in advance) at a 
rate.per annum equal to Three (3%) per cent in excess cf the prime commercial

[...]

company maintaining iti head office on the Sawridge Indian Band Reserve near 
Slave Lake, in the Province of Alberta, hereby promises to pay to WALTER PATRICK 
TWINN, SAM TWINN AND GEORGE TWINN (together being the Trustees of the Sawridge 
Band Trust, hereinafter referred to as the "Trustees"), the sum of EIGHT 
THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY EIGHT ($8,138.00) DOLLARS in lawful money Of 
Canada at Edmnnton, in the Province of Alberta, ON DEMAND, together with 
interest thereon, calculated and compounded semi-annually (not in advance) at a 
rate per annum equal to Three (3%) per cent in excess of the prime commercial

[...]

company maintaining its head office on the Sawridge Indian Band Reserve near 
Slave Lake, in the Province of Alberta, hereby promises to pay to WALTER PATRICK 
TWINN, SAM TWINN AND GEORGE TWINN (together being the Trustees of the Sawridge 
Band Trust, hereinafter referred to as the "Trustees"), the sum of FORTY FOUR 
THOUSAND, ($44,000.00) DOLLARS in lawful money of Canada at Edmonton, in the 
Province of Alberta, ON DEMAND, together with interest thereon, calculated and 
compounded semi-annually (not in advance) at a rate per annum equal to Three 
(3%) per cent in excess of the prime commercial lending rate published and

[...]

company maintaining its head office on the Sawridge Indian Band Reserve near 
Slave Lake, in the Province of Alberta, hersbY  pranises to pay to WALTER PATRICK 
TWINN, SAM TWINN AND GEORGE TWINN (together being the Trustees of the Sawridge 
Band Trust, hereinafter referred to as the "Trustees"), the sum of TWO HUNDRED 
AND NINETY-THREE THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT ($293,178.00) DOLLARS 
in laaful money of Canada at Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, ON DEMAND, 
together with interest thereon, calculated and compounded semi-annually (not in 
advance) at a rate per annum equal to Three (3%) per cent in excess of the prime

[...]

company maintaining its head office on the Sawridge Indian Band Reserve near 
Slave Lake, in the Province of Alberta, hereby prunises to pay to WALTER PATRICK 
TWINN, SAM TWINN AND GEORGE TWINN (together being the Trustees of the Sawridge 
Band Trust, hereinafter referred to as the "Trustees"), the sum of TWENTY FOUR 
THOUSAND, SIX HUNDRED AND TWO ($24,602.00) DOLLARS in lawful rogney of Canada at 
Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, ON DEMAND, together with interest thereon, 
calculated and compounded semi-annually (not in advance) at a rate per annum 
equal to Three (3%) per cent in excess of the prime commercial lending rate

[...]

company maintaining its head office'cn the Sawridge Indian Band Reserve near 
Slave Lake, in the Province of Alberta, hereby pramises to paY  to WALTER PATRICK 
TWINN, SAM TWINN AND GEORGE TWINN (together being the Trustees af the Sawridge 
Band Trust, hereinafter referred to as the 'Trustees"),_ths sum of TWENTY  
THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY ONE ($20,181.00) DOLLARS in lawful mcney of 
Canada at Edmonton, in the Province of Alberta, ON DEMAND, together with 
interest thereon, calculated and compounded semi-annually (not in advance) at a 
rate par annum equal to Three (3%) per cent in excess af the prime commercial